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For announcement - Please find attached a Notice of 1% or More Movement in Substantial Holding
in Kathmandu Holdings Limited.

Thank you and regards
Llz Maclachlan

Cnmpliance

D I M 1 F +64 9 302 5505
Level 32, PWC Tower, 15 Customs Street West, Auckland, PO Box 5333

[Jarden] <http: //www. jarden. co. nz>

www. jarden.co. nz <http: //www. jarden.co. nz>
LinkedIn<https: //www. linkedin. cam/campany/jardengroup/>
<https://www.fnzc.co.nz/disclaimer/#emall>

Disclaimer

The sender of this massage, Jarden, can be contacted at Level 14, 171 Featherston Street,
Wellington, New Zealand or via our website at www. jarden.co.nz.

This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential and intended for the
named recipient's use only. If you are not the intended recipient (i) do not copy, disclose or
use the contents in any way, (11) please let us know by return email immediately then destroy
the message, and any hard copies of the message, and any attachments. The sender of this
massage is not responsible for any changes made to this massage and/or any attachments and/or
connection linkages to the Internet referred to in this massage after it has been sent.

Unless otherwise stated, any pricing information given in this massage and/or attachments is
indicative only, is subject to change and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell
securities or derivatives at any price quoted. Unless set out in a contract note any reference
to the terms of executed transactions should be treated as preliminary only and subject to
separate written notification. Whare refarence is made to investment research information,
views and recammendations including any attachments (8€,Research&€), the Research is provided
for genaral information purposes only. To the extent that Research constitutes advice, it does
not take into account any parson&€ms particular financial situation or goals and, accordingly,
does not constitute personalised advice under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 (8€mAct&€), nor
does it constitute advice of a legal, tax, accounting or other nature to any parson. The basis
of the provision of Research is set out in the relevant disclaimer.

When providing advice that is general or 8€,class&€ in nature, it is not specific or
parsonallsed to you. It does not take into account your financial situation or goals and,
accordingly, does not constitute personallsed financial advice under the Act. When providing
parsonalised advice or a discretionary investment service your Jarden adviser takes account of
information provided by you about your particular financial circumstances, needs and risk
profile (8€mfinancial Sltuationa€). In your best interests, it is important that you inform
your adviser promptly of any changes to your Financial Situation. If the information provided
is inaccurate, incamplete or out of date then we (and your adviser) must warn you that any
advice provided, or discretion exercised, by your Jarden adviser may be based on that
information, and your adviser will be limited in his or har ability to make recammendations,
or exercise discretions in a manner, that are specific and suitable to you. If in doubt,
contact your adviser.

Jarden Securities Limited is an NZX Firm. A Disclosure Statement is available from Jarden
Securities Limited on request, free of charge. If you would prefer not to receive any
information from Jarden by email, please forward this massage to unsubscribe@jarden.co.nz
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and

Disclosure of movement of 1% or more In subetantlai holding
or change In nature of relevant Intere  or both

Sections 277 and 278, Finandal MarketE Conduct Act 2013

NZX Umlted

Kathmandu Holdings Umited (KM[))
Disclosur'e of moverrient 01196 or more In

i substantial holding

25 September 2020

28 September 2020

22 September 2020

Subscantill pro€k,ct hold,(s) glving disdosure
  Jar'len Securities Umlted

Summary of subs:Intial holding

Jarden Securlties LIml.d:

Indudes demils for related body corporates:
Harbour Asset Management Umited

E Jarden Sdentific T)ading Umlted

Ordinary shares (Shar-)

  Jarden Securities Umlted
(Indudes Jar'den Securities Umlted (DIMS) holdings)

9,428,882

709,001,384

: 1.33096

8,722,097

709,001,384

1.23096

04180886614160982.2
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Summ,ry of subs:,nlal holing
Related Body Corporate:

HarbourA=et Management LImleed:

Summary of sub,Unl191 holding
Related Body Corporate:

Jarden Scientific Tr,ding LIml ed:

Ordinary shares (Shar-)

Jarden Sdentific Trading Umited

15,000

709,001,384

0.002%

15,000

709,001,384

0.002%

04180886614160982.2

Ordinary shares (Shar-)

Harbour Aq* Management Umlted only

49,777,479

709,001,384

7.021%

43,174,326

709,001,384

6.090%
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Summary of subitan ,1 holding
Induding All Related Bodies Corporate:

Ordinary shar'es (Shar-)

Jarden Securities Umited; and
Harbour Asset Management Umlted,
Jarden Scientific Trading Umited

59,221,361

709,001,384

8.353%

51,911,423

709,001,384

7.322%

04180886614160982.2



Dltall, of tran,action, and mnt» giving rim to rdint It
Details of the transactions or other events requiring dIsdosure:
The tra rs actl on W evients giving rl se to this disdoslre obligation are on-rna rket buyand sell trades by Jarden Securltl es Urnlted since the previous
relevant event on 18 September 2020, as surrmarlsed In the ta ble below.

The movements In holdings of Harbour Asset Management Urilted and Jarden Sdertlfic T)-adlng Umlted (relatedl bodies corporabe of Jarden Securities
Umlted) since the previous relevant event on 18 Septernber 2020, are also surnrnarlsed Inthe  ble below.

Details for:

Nature of
relevant
Interest:(s):

On-madcet
plrchases -
number of
shares

On-madcet
plrchases -
Gross
Consideration

Or)-market =les
- number of
shares

Or)-market =les
- Gross
Consideration

Ttansfers Into
DIMS Service

Harbour Asset Management
Urrilted

Jarden Securities Umlted

Al fund marigir, the powerto As bmefldal owner, through
exerclge (or control the exerche of) normal on-market triding
m right to vote attached to, and adlvity, wth the pcmerto
power to accpulre or dispose 0 (or exerclze (or contrd the acerche
control the acquisition or disposal 0  a right to vote tached to
of), the SharBS, under Investmert and powerto acquire or dispose
powers cortalned In Irrvestment of (or contrcl the acquisition or
mmagirnint,griummm wIOI disposal of),the Sheres
dlin  (the bentlcial owneri 0 the
product) or managed fund trust
deeds.

6,657,390

$8,262,779

54,237

$69,222

IVA

1,517,018

$1,876,739

1,042,013

$1,274,944

IVA

Jarden Securities Umlted
(DIMS)
Jerden Securltl= Unilted hes, BE
provider of discretionary
Invetrlent MnNemant=rvical
(DIMS) under various Investment
mmigament agreernari  with
dlint  (the benaTIdal owners 0 the
product),the powerto exerdle (or
control the gcercl= 0) Bright to
vati tached to, md power to
acqulre or dlipo= 0 (or control
the acquisition or disposal of), the
Shera

295,610

$360,284

13,830

$17,564

Jarden Sdentlflc Trad Ing
U n-Ilted
Jarclen Sclentlfic Tr·Bding
Umlted 11 bc*h registared
holds md beneflcial owner of
dertvfv= md Is trmited =
h=ving m relevart Irt,rest In
the under*Ing quoted produd
under an equky,wap
agrnimint theR Jarclen
Sciantltlc Trading Unlted has
In place with m Prime Broker.

IVA

IVA

IVA

IVA

IVA

041898866/41609822
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Dltall, aftlr rd,vant avlnt:

Details for:

N ature of
relevant
Interest(s):

Harbour Asset Management
Umlted
Al fund mmiger, the powir to
axerclge (or control the axerdge
01> m right to vots attached to, and
pomierto acquirm or dlipose of (or
control the acqullition or disposal
of>, the Sher=, under Investment
powe,1 cortilned In Investment
rrinagernint igreernants with
clenti (the bmelldal ownirs of
the product) or rrineged fundtrust
dich.

Forthat relevantlnterevt

Number held In
dass after the
releva nt event:
Percentage held
In cia=
Current
regld-mred holder
offlrindal
products:

Registered
holder of
Nnandal
products once
transfer Is
registered:

lype of
derlvfve:

49,777,479

7.021%

Various nominees or
custodians for and on behalf of
Harbour Asset Management
Umlted

Various nominees or
custodians for and on behalf of
Harbour Asset Management
Umlted andl unknown

14/A

Jarden Securities Umlted

Al ben clal owner, through
normal on-merk  tradng activity,
v,Ith the pov,ir to exercise (or
control the Iwerel:. 0) e right to
vote eamched to, md power to
acqulrn or dbpo= 0 (or control
the acquisition ordisposal of),the
SharN

425,005

0.060%

Jardert Securities Un-Ilted and
unknown

Jardert Securities Un-Ilted and
unknown

14/A

Jarden Securities Umlted
(DIMS)
Jarden Sectritles Umlted has, as
provider of discretionary
Investmant rin imert=rvical
(DIMS) under various Investment
rrinagernint igreernants with
dlenti (the bmelldal cmnirs of
the product), the powerto
axer,1- Cor control the exercise
01> m right to vote attached to,
md powerto acquirs or dlipose
of (orcontrol the acquillum or
disposal 0). the Shera

9,003,877

1.270%

FNZ CUstodlans Un-dted Cas
sub-custodian ofJardert
Cusbdial Services Urilted)

FNZ CUstodlans Un-dted Cas
sub-custodian ofJardert
Cusbdial Services Urilted)

14/A

ls-den Scientific Trading
Umlted
Jerden SclertlfIc Trading
Urnlted 11 both ragistered
holder and berialldal owns cf
derivatives and 11 treated u
hi,Ing m rsls,mt Interst In
the undirlving quated product
under in equID, s¥,qp
agreement Ulat J,den
Sclertinc Trading Umlted h=
In place with m Prime Broker.

15,000

0.002%

Unknown

Unknown

Equity Swap

041898866/41609822
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14/A 14/A IvaDetails of
derlvfve:

Par·desto the
derlvfve:

14/A

If the substarttlal IVA
product holder Is
not a party to
the derivative,
the nature of the
releva nt Interest
In the
derlvfve:

14/A

14/A

14/A

14/A

Notional number of
underlying physical
product: 15,000 Sha res

Settl ement: cash-settled

Maturltydateofthe
derivative: No maturity
date, open ended until
undnd
Explrydateofthe
derlvaSve:
No explry date, open ended
until unwind

Price sped fl ed In the terrns
of the derlvaltve:
Set at execution price of
underlying physical product

Jarden Scientific Th dIng
Urilted and a Prime Broker
under ISDA 2002 Master
Agreement

14/A

041898866/41609822
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Addlnonml Informatlon

21&1?2611&131@Lf Level 14, 171 Featherdon Street, Wellington
*f.&M#HO,9 mm mm>

Liz Maclach lan

+ 6493025539

Ilz. maclachlan@jarden.co. nz

Harbour Asset Management Umited, Jarden Securities
<'ix'xx-*-*·322&*AAE#222#**<J ET&* Umited and Jarden Scientific Trading Umlbed are related

J bodies corporate.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a
disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 In relauon to the financial
products to which this disclosure relates: none.

Ce#"cIUen
I, Uz Maclachlan, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Information
contained In this disclosure Is correct and that I am duly authorlsed to make this disclosure
by all persons for whom It Is made.

04180886614160982.2


