For announcement - Please find attached a Notice of 1% or More Movement in Substantial Holding in Kathmandu Holdings Limited.

Thank you and regards Liz Maclachlan

Compliance

D | M | F +64 9 302 5505 Level 32, PWC Tower, 15 Customs Street West, Auckland, PO Box 5333

[Jarden] < http://www.jarden.co.nz>

www.jarden.co.nz <http://www.jarden.co.nz>
LinkedIn<https://www.linkedin.com/company/jardengroup/> Disclaimer
<https://www.fnzc.co.nz/disclaimer/#email>

The sender of this message, Jarden, can be contacted at Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington, New Zealand or via our website at www.jarden.co.nz.

This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential and intended for the named recipient's use only. If you are not the intended recipient (i) do not copy, disclose or use the contents in any way, (ii) please let us know by return email immediately then destroy the message, and any hard copies of the message, and any attachments. The sender of this message is not responsible for any changes made to this message and/or any attachments and/or connection linkages to the Internet referred to in this message after it has been sent.

Unless otherwise stated, any pricing information given in this message and/or attachments is indicative only, is subject to change and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell securities or derivatives at any price quoted. Unless set out in a contract note any reference to the terms of executed transactions should be treated as preliminary only and subject to separate written notification. Where reference is made to investment research information, views and recommendations including any attachments ( $\hat{a}\in \mathbb{C}$ Research $\hat{a}\in \mathbb{C}$ ), the Research is provided for general information purposes only. To the extent that Research constitutes advice, it does not take into account any person $\hat{a}\in \mathbb{C}$ s particular financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised advice under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 ( $\hat{a}\in \mathbb{C}$ Act $\hat{a}\in \mathbb{C}$ ), nor does it constitute advice of a legal, tax, accounting or other nature to any person. The basis of the provision of Research is set out in the relevant disclaimer.

When providing advice that is general or  $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$  class  $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$  in nature, it is not specific or personalised to you. It does not take into account your financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised financial advice under the Act. When providing personalised advice or a discretionary investment service your Jarden adviser takes account of information provided by you about your particular financial circumstances, needs and risk profile ( $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$  Financial Situation  $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ ). In your best interests, it is important that you inform your adviser promptly of any changes to your Financial Situation. If the information provided is inaccurate, incomplete or out of date then we (and your adviser) must warn you that any advice provided, or discretion exercised, by your Jarden adviser may be based on that information, and your adviser will be limited in his or her ability to make recommendations, or exercise discretions in a manner, that are specific and suitable to you. If in doubt, contact your adviser.

Jarden Securities Limited is an NZX Firm. A Disclosure Statement is available from Jarden Securities Limited on request, free of charge. If you would prefer not to receive any information from Jarden by email, please forward this message to unsubscribe@jarden.co.nz

# Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

ТО	NZX Limited
and	
ТО	Kathmandu Holdings Limited (KMD)
Relevant event being disclosed:	Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in
To the second se	substantial holding
	9000 2000:
Date of relevant event:	25 September 2020
Date this disclosure made:	28 September 2020
Date last disclosure made:	22 September 2020
ubstantial product holder(s) givin	g disclosure
Full name(s):	Jarden Securities Limited
	Includes details for related body corporates:
	Harbour Asset Management Limited

Jarden Scientific Trading Limited

### Summary of substantial holding

#### Jarden Securities Limited:

	ed voting products:	Ordinary shares ( <b>Shares</b> )
Summary for		Jarden Securities Limited (includes Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS) holdings)
For <b>this</b> disclosure	(a) total number held in class:	9,428,882
	(b) total in class:	709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in class:	1.330%
For <b>last</b> disclosure -	(a) total number held in class)	8,722,097
	(b) total in class:	709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in class:	1.230%

## Summary of substantial holding Related Body Corporate:

## Harbour Asset Management Limited:

Class of quot	ed voting products:	Ordinary shares ( <b>Shares</b> )
Summary for		Harbour Asset Management Limited only
For <b>this</b> disclosure -	(a) total number held in dass:	49,777,479
	(b) total in class:	709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in class:	7.021%
For <b>last</b> disclosure -	(a) total number held in class:	42 174 226
* ************************************	(b) total in class:	43,174,326 709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in class:	6.090%

## Summary of substantial holding Related Body Corporate:

## Jarden Scientific Trading Limited:

Class of quo	ted voting products:	Ordinary shares ( <b>Shares</b> )
Summary fo	e.	Jarden Scientific Trading Limited
For <b>this</b> disclosure -	(a) total number held in class:	15,000
	(b) total in class:	709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.002%
For <b>last</b> disclosure -	(a) total number held in dass:	15,000
	(b) total in class:	709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in class:	0.002%

## Summary of substantial holding Including All Related Bodies Corporate:

Class of quoted voti	ng products:	Ordinary shares ( <b>Shares</b> )
Summary for:		Jarden Securities Limited; and
		Harbour Asset Management Limited,
		Jarden Scientific Trading Limited
For <b>this</b> disclosure-	(a) total number held in class:	59,221,361
	(b) total in class:	709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in class:	8.353%
For <b>last</b> disdosure-	(a) total number held in dass:	51,911,423
	(b) total in class:	709,001,384
	(c) total percentage held in dass:	7.322%

#### Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event:

Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure:

The transactions/events giving rise to this disclosure obligation are on-market buy and sell trades by Jarden Securities Limited since the previous relevant event on 18 September 2020, as summarised in the table below.

The movements in holdings of Harbour Asset Management Limited and Jarden Scientific Trading Limited (related bodies corporate of Jarden Securities Limited) since the previous relevant event on 18 September 2020, are also summarised in the table below.

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)	Jarden Scientific Trading Limited
Nature of relevant interest(s):	As fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Share.	Jarden Scientific Trading Limited is both registered holder and beneficial owner of derivatives and is treated as having a relevant interest in the underlying quoted product under an equity swap agreement that Jarden Scientific Trading Limited has in place with a Prime Broker.
On-market purchases – number of shares	6,657,390	1,517,018	295,610	N/A
On-market purchases – Gross Consideration	\$8,262,779	\$1,876,739	\$360,284	N/A
On-market sales - number of shares	54,237	1,042,013	13,830	N/A
On-market sales – Gross Consideration	\$69,222	\$1,274,944	\$17,564	N/A
Transfers into DIMS Service	N/A	N/A	Nil	N/A

#### Details after relevant event:

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)	Jarden Scientific Trading Limited
Nature of relevant interest(s):	As fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Share.	Jarden Scientific Trading Limited is both registered holder and beneficial owner of derivatives and is treated as having a relevant interest in the underlying quoted product under an equity swap agreement that Jarden Scientific Trading Limited has in place with a Prime Broker.
For that relevant	interest,			
Number held in				
class after the relevant event:	49,777,479	425,005	9,003,877	15,000
Percentage held in class	7.021%	0.060%	1.270%	0.002%
Current registered holder of financial products:	Various nominees or custodians for and on behalf of Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited and unknown	FNZ Custodians Limited (as sub-custodian of Jarden Custodial Services Limited)	Unknown
Registered holder of financial products once transfer is registered:	Various nominees or custodians for and on behalf of Harbour Asset Management Limited and unknown	Jarden Securities Limited and unknown	FNZ Custodians Limited (as sub-custodian of Jarden Custodial Services Limited)	Unknown
Type of derivative:	N/A	N/A	N/A	Equity Swap

Details of derivative:	N/A	N/A	N/a	Notional number of underlying physical product: 15,000 Shares
				Settlement: cash-settled
				Maturity date of the derivative: No maturity date, open ended until unwind
				Expiry date of the derivative:
				No expiry date, open ended until unwind
				Price specified in the terms of the derivative:
				Set at execution price of underlying physical product
Parties to the derivative:	N/A	N/A	N/A	Jarden Scientific Trading Limited and a Prime Broker under ISDA 2002 Master Agreement
If the substantial product holder is not a party to the derivative, the nature of the relevant interest in the derivative:	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

#### Additional information

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):	Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington
Contact details:	Liz Maclachlan
	+ 64 9 302 5539
	liz.maclachlan@jarden.co.nz
Nature of connection between substantial product	Harbour Asset Management Limited, Jarden Securities Limited and Jarden Scientific Trading Limited are related
holders:	<u> -</u>
	bodies corporate.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: none.

#### Certification

I, Liz Maclachlan, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.